ProcessSensing.com
Oxygen Sensor
SO-B1-xxx-EN-01
Mini Oxygen Sensor Flanged
SO-B1-xxx
Applications
Medical
• Oxygen concentrators

• Single point lifetime calibration
• Zirconium Dioxide (ZrO2) technology
• Surface temperature <70degC in operation
• Optional electronics control board with industry standard outputs
• Negligible pressure influence at atmospheric pressure
ProcessSensing.com
SO-B1-xxx Oxygen Sensor
2
Characteristic Data
Measuring Gas Measuring Principle
Oxygen O2 concentration Limiting current zirconium dioxide sensor
Measuring ranges
Sensor part number Measuring range Output current At gas composition Sensor bias
voltage
SO-B1-001 10 ppm O2 - 1000 ppm O2 150 μA – 250 μA 1000 ppm O2, balance N2 0.70 volt
SO-B1-010 0.01 % O2 – 1.0 % O2 150 μA – 250 μA 1.0 % O2 , balance N2 0.75 volt
SO-B1-020 0.01 % O2 – 2.0 % O2 150 μA – 250 μA 2.0 % O2 , balance N2 0.75 volt
SO-B1-050 0.05 % O2 – 5.0 % O2 150 μA – 250 μA 5.0 % O2 , balance N2 0.80 volt
SO-B1-250 0.10 % O2 – 25.0 % O2 100 μA – 200 μA 20.9 % O2 , balance N2 (air) 0.85 volt
SO-B1-960 1.00 % O2 – 96.0 % O2 15 μA – 30 μA 20.9 % O2 , balance N2 (air) *1-1.6 volt
Operation outside the specified measuring range can cause a permanent damage of the electrode
*Depending on application
Accuracy, reproducibility
Sensor part number Accuracy Reproducibility

4. Sen-
Pin Connection Standard Housing
Part number ordering information
Sensor part number Measuring range
SO-B1-001 10 ppm O2 - 1000 ppm O2
SO-B1-010 0.01 % O2 – 1.0 % O2
SO-B1-020 0.01 % O2 – 2.0 % O2
SO-B1-050 0.05 % O2 – 5.0 % O2
SO-B1-250 0.10 % O2 – 25.0 % O2
SO-B1-960 1.00 % O2 – 96.0 % O2
*Operation outside the specified measuring range can cause a permanent damage of the electrode
For electronics control board option see Datasheet “GSB- Generic Sensor Board”
Generic Sensor Board (GSB) provides as standard connection for board (solder) or cable mount sensors.
Power supply: 6-25VDC. Nominal 12VDC 0.5A. Linear signal outputs: 0-5VDC, 4-20mA and digital RS232 outputs